For clarity, the Company has shown in Table 1 below, a non-AIFRS pro-forma consolidated balance sheet in which
the Company’s 51% shareholding in Horizon Gold has been re-classified as an ”investment in subsidiary”. In this
presentation, the Company’s equity investment of 39,030,617 shares in Horizon Gold is shown at fair value through
profit and loss measured using the quoted share price of Horizon Gold at the end of the period, instead of the
assets, liabilities, equity and results of Horizon Gold being separately consolidated as required under AASB10. The
table also includes the adjustments to reconcile the pro-forma balance sheet back to the consolidated balance
sheet.

Except for the five shares issued to the Company on the incorporation of Horizon Gold (10 August 2016), the
Company’s retained 51% equity interest in Horizon Gold (of 39,030,617 shares) are escrowed from trading on the
ASX until 21 December 2018.

6

Panoramic Resources Limited
Directors' report

31 December 2017
(continued)

Table 1: Pro-forma Consolidated Balance Sheet (51% equity interest in Horizon Gold re-classified as

“Investment in Subsidiary”)

 31 Dec 2017

(Pro-forma)1

Adjustments 31 Dec 2017

(AIFRS)2

 $’000 $’000 $’000

Current Assets

Cash and cash equivalents 3,906 8,399 12,305

Trade and other receivables 410 51 461

Prepayments 80 45 125

Total Current Assets 4,396 8,495 12,891

Non-Current assets

Available-for-sale financial assets 2,722 - 2,722

Investment in subsidiary 9,758 (9,758) -

Property, plant and equipment 7,022 4,296 11,318

Exploration and evaluation 69,452 24,712 94,164

Development properties 17,106 - 17,106

Mine properties 1,403 - 1,403

Other non-current assets 1,803 - 1,803

Total Non-Current Assets 109,266 19,250 128,516

Total Assets 113,662 27,745 141,407

Current Liabilities

Trade and other payables 1,549 447 1,996

Borrowings 441 - 441

Provisions 841 50 891

Total Current Liabilities 2,831 497 3,328

Non-Current Liabilities

Provisions 20,183 9,339 29,522

Total Non-Current Liabilities 20,183 9,339 29,522

Total Liabilities 23,014 9,836 32,850

Net Liabilities 90,648 17,909 108,557

Equity

Contributed equity 169,026 - 169,026

Reserves 38,940 5,409 44,349

Accumulated losses (117,318) (1,096) (118,414)

Non-controlling interests - 13,596 13,596

Total Equity 90,648 17,909 108,557

1 The pro-forma balance sheet presentation of the de-consolidated 51% equity interest in Horizon Gold is a non-AIFRS

treatment of this investment. The adjustments to the Pro-forma balance sheet are to comply with AIFRS.

2 AIFRS means “Australian International Financial Reporting Standards”.

3 The financial information presented above in Table 1 has not been reviewed by the Company’s Auditor, Ernst & Young

(EY).

A member firm of Ernst & Young Global Limited

Liability limited by a scheme approved under Professional Standards Legislation

PT:CT:PAN:013